debt - to - equity ratio was 13.63 : 1 (December 31, 2020 : 24.86 : 1) and the Company's was 3.79 : 1

(December 31, 2020 : 5.51 : 1).

PRELIMINARY DRAFT BE RETURNED TO A.M.T & ASSOCIATES
AND NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THEIR PERMISSION

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

BY : ………………………..
DATE : Aug 16, 2021

PP PRIME PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES   (UNAUDITED

NOTES TO INTERIM FINANCIAL STEMENTS   BUT REVIEWED)

AS AT JUNE 30, 2021

72

34. RECLASSIFICATION OF ACCOUNTS

Certain accounts in the consolidate and separate statement of financial position as at 31 December 2020

and statement of comprehensive income for the three - month and six - month periods ended 30 June

2020 which are included in the financial statements of financial position for the three - month and

six - month periods ended 30 June 2021 for comparative purposes, have been reclassified to conform to

the presentation in the financial statements are as follows:

 (Unit : Thousand Baht)

 Consolidated financial statements

 Before

Reclassification Reclassification

After

Reclassification

Statement of financial position as at

31 December 2020

Inventories - Net 88,107 (9,189) 78,918

Trade and other current payables 254,242 (9,189) 245,053

Statement of comprehensive income

for the three month periods end 30 June 2020

Revenues from sales 412,063 (9,362) 402,701

Cost of sales 360,969 (9,362) 351,607

Administrative expenses 61,890 (8,217) 53,673

Impairment loss (impairmen gain and reversal of

impairment loss ) determined in accordance

with TFRS 9

-

8,217

8,217

Statement of comprehensive income

for the six month periods end 30 June 2020

Revenues from sales 846,960 (16,341) 830,619

Cost of sales 719,484 (16,341) 703,143

Administrative expenses 119,460 (21,832) 97,628

Impairment loss (impairmen gain and reversal of

impairment loss ) determined in accordance

with TFRS 9

-

21,832

21,832

PRELIMINARY DRAFT BE RETURNED TO A.M.T & ASSOCIATES
AND NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THEIR PERMISSION

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

BY : ………………………..
DATE : Aug 16, 2021

PP PRIME PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES   (UNAUDITED

NOTES TO INTERIM FINANCIAL STEMENTS   BUT REVIEWED)

AS AT JUNE 30, 2021

73

 (Unit : Thousand Baht)

 Separate financial statements

 Before

Reclassification Reclassification

After

Reclassification

Statement of comprehensive income

for the three month periods end 30 June 2020

Administrative expenses 39,299 (8,195) 31,104

Impairment loss (impairmen gain and reversal of

impairment loss ) determined in accordance

with TFRS 9

-

8,195

8,195

Statement of comprehensive income

for the six month periods end 30 June 2020

Administrative expenses 77,567 (21,782) 55,785

Impairment loss (impairmen gain and reversal of

impairment loss ) determined in accordance

with TFRS 9

-

21,782

21,782

35. APPROVAL OF FINACIAL STAEMENTS

These financial statements were authorized for issue by the Company’s authorized director on August 16,

2021.

PRELIMINARY DRAFT BE RETURNED TO A.M.T & ASSOCIATES
AND NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THEIR PERMISSION

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

BY : ………………………..
DATE : Aug 16, 2021